SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS TO THE FIREMEN'S PENSION SCHEME

Part J: Special cases

- 21. In rule J3 (whole-time member of brigade who is not a regular firefighter)—
 - (a) in the heading, after "whole-time" insert "or part-time";
 - (b) in paragraph (1), after "whole-time" insert "or part-time"; and
 - (c) in paragraph (3), omit the words from ", or if the deceased was a woman" to the end of the paragraph.
- 22. In rule J4 (part-time member of brigade)—
 - (a) for "part-time" substitute "retained or volunteer" in each place where it appears;
 - (b) in paragraph (4), for "and E5 (gratuity in lieu)" substitute ", E5 (gratuity in lieu) and E8 (increase of pensions and allowances during first 13 weeks)";
 - (c) in paragraph (5) omit ", subject to paragraph (6)," and for "and E6 (gratuity in lieu)" substitute ", E6 (gratuity in lieu) and E8 (increase of pensions and allowances during first 13 weeks)";
 - (d) omit paragraph (6); and
 - (e) in paragraph (7), after "is one who" insert "is a whole-time member of a brigade and".